

CITY OF MANHATTAN/PUBLIC WORKS
1101 POYNTZ AVENUE
MANHATTAN, KS 66502



BID SUMMARY

2023 Concrete Maintenance Phase 1
ST2301
February 22, 2023, 3:00 P.M.

BIDDER	BID BOND	ADDENDA NO. 1	TOTAL
*Bayer Construction Co. Inc.	✓	✓	\$612,265.30
T & M Concrete Construction Company	✓	✓	\$792,723.96

(*Recommend Award

2023 CONCRETE MAINTENANCE PHASE I
 BROWNING AVENUE BETWEEN LAWRENCE ROAD AND PECANWOOD DRIVE
 CITY PROJECT NO. ST23001
 BID TABULATION
 BID D February 22, 2023 at 3:00 PM
 2/23/2023



NO.	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BAYER CONSTRUCTION		T&M CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION	
				PRICE	SUBTOTAL	PRICE	SUBTOTAL	PRICE	SUBTOTAL
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
2	REMOVE AND REPLACE SURVEY MONUMENT	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00
3	ADJUSTMENT OF VALVE BOX (WATER)	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 86.50	\$ 86.50	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00
4	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVING (6"-8")	6,226	SQYD	\$ 12.00	\$ 74,712.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 32,997.80	\$ 16.99	\$ 105,779.74
5	COMMON EXCAVATION	1,196	CUYD	\$ 30.00	\$ 35,880.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 25,714.00	\$ 21.22	\$ 25,379.12
6	AGGREGATE BASE (Cityof MHK AB-1)(6")	6,566	SQYD	\$ 14.00	\$ 91,924.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 64,346.80	\$ 12.74	\$ 83,650.84
7	VALLEY GUTTER (AE)(3'-0")	512	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 19,456.00	\$ 19.23	\$ 9,845.76
8	CURB AND GUTTER, COMBINED (AE)(TYPE 1)(2'-0")	456	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 43.40	\$ 19,790.40	\$ 17.11	\$ 7,802.16
9	CURB, MONOLITHIC (AE)(TYPE 1)(6")	2,080	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 5,616.00	\$ 1.83	\$ 3,806.40
10	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (7" UNIFORM)(AE)(NRDJ)	5,952	SQYD	\$ 72.00	\$ 428,544.00	\$ 58.80	\$ 349,977.60	\$ 76.98	\$ 458,184.96
11	SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION (4")(AE)	60	SQYD	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 105.50	\$ 6,330.00	\$ 49.04	\$ 2,942.40
12	SIDEWALK RAMP	39	SQYD	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 6,201.00
13	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN STRUCTURE	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00
14	PAVEMENT MARKING (PATTERNED COLD PLASTIC) (YELLOW) (4")	4,252	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,504.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 25,086.80	\$ 5.50	\$ 23,386.00
15	PAVEMENT MARKING (PATTERNED COLD PLASTIC) (YELLOW) (12")	228	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 14.20	\$ 3,237.60	\$ 13.20	\$ 3,009.60
16	PAVEMENT MARKING (PATTERNED COLD PLASTIC) (WHITE) (6")	446	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,676.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 3,969.40	\$ 8.25	\$ 3,679.50
17	PAVEMENT MARKING (INTERSECTION GRADE PATTERNED COLD PLASTIC) (WHITE) (24")	140	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 28.40	\$ 3,976.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 3,696.00
18	PAVEMENT MRK SYM (INTERSECTION GRADE PATTERNED COLD PLASTIC) (WHITE) (LEFT ARROW)	9	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 3,960.00
19	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL (LINEWORK)	1,036	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,554.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 932.40	\$ 0.83	\$ 859.88
20	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL (SYMBOLS)	3	EA	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00
21	CURB INLET PROTECTION	6	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 708.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 3,180.00
22	BIODEGRADABLE LOG	122	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 976.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 915.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 646.60
23	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	100	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 37.10	\$ 3,710.00
24	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	10	CUYD	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 238.50	\$ 2,385.00
25	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	280	SQYD	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 31.80	\$ 8,904.00
26	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 5,610.00
TOTAL BASE BID:					\$ 794,890.00		\$ 612,265.30		\$ 792,723.96